



2026:RJ-JP:33535

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Transfer Application No. 10/2026

Girdhar Kaushik Son Of Late Pa Shri Harshnarain Sharma,

----Applicant

Versus

Smt Kamla Devi Wife Of Shri Lalchand,

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. O. P. Mishra with
Ms. Meeta Pareek,
Ms. Akshima Johri

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

16/02/2026

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks an accommodation.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

However, it is made clear that the mere pendency of this application shall not be treated as a stay or interim order over the proceedings.

Learned Rent Appellate Tribunal shall be free to decide the case on merits.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court concerned.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J