

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR



2026:RJ-JP:33535

S.B. Civil Transfer Application No. 10/2026

Girdhar Kaushik Son Of Late Pa Shri Harshnarain Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Kamla Devi Wife Of Shri Lalchand,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. O.P. Mishra

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

05/05/2026

Issue notice to respondents by both modes i.e., by ordinary process as well as by registered post.

List after three weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GAURAV SHARMA /27