



**HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Civil Transfer Application No. 10/2026
CNR: RJHC021066722025 | URN: CTA / 21U / 2026

Girdhar Kaushik Son of Late Pa Shri Harshnarain Sharma, Aged About 84 Years, Resident of House No. 20, Gidhari Ji Ka Mandir, Ganguri Bazar, Chhoti Chaupar, Jaipur (Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Smt Kamla Devi Wife of Shri Lalchand, Aged About 66 Years,
2. Shri Lalchand Son of Shri Thadamal, Aged About 71 Years,
Both Residents of House No. 120, Rajamal Ka Talab, Kanwar Nagar, Jaipur.
3. Shri Surendra Kumar Son of Late Shri Ghanshyamdas, Aged About 59 Years,
4. Shri Lalit Kumar Son of Late Shri Ghanshyamdas, Aged About 55 Years,
5. Shri Vinod Kumar Son of Late Shri Ghanshyamdas, Aged About 46 Years,
6. Shri Hiralal Son of Late Shri Ghanshyamdas, Aged About 43 Years,
Respondents No.3 to 6 residents of of House No. 120, Rajamal Ka Talab, Kanwar Nagar, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Meeta Pareek for Mr. O.P. Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/08/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to the efflux of time, the present application has become infructuous.



Accordingly, the instant transfer application is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.

Any other pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV/35